rate to the principal and to the interest that has been accrued to the account each day. Interest
from your Account is calculated every day on a 365-day year/ 366-day for leap years. The daily
periodic rate is calculated as a weighted balance of each tier by dividing the interest rate by
three hundred sixty-five (365) days, or three hundred sixty-six (366) in leap years. We pay
interest only in whole cents. At the end of each interest payment period, usually monthly,
fractional interest equal to half of one cent or more will be rounded up and amounts less than
half of one cent will be rounded down.

If you perform an Online Transfer or other instant method of transfer, your transfer may not be